SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR PROPOSAL
BY:__  _________      __________________________________
Monic MacVicar, CCLP, CPPB    Contractor’s Signature
Procurement Specialist, Supply Chain Management
A D D E N D U M
PROJECT TITLE:   CARLETON COMMUNITY CENTRE -
     WASHROOM AND DRESSING ROOM UPGRADE ADD. NO: 1
TENDER NO: 2022-085102T DATE:  September 27th, 2022

B
ELP22-39706
Order Information
Sample Number: HC620D010REM7 – HM60525835 - 61MDC
A complete luminaire consists of a housing frame, LED module, and reflector (ordered separately)
Mounting Frame Lumens Driver Options Factory Installed Emergency &
Connected Lighting Options
Accessories
(Order & Install Separately)
Mounting Frame Lumens Driver Options
Factory Installed Emergency &
Connected Lighting Options
Accessories
(Order & Install Separately)
HC6 = 6" new construction
downlight housing
HC6CP = 6" new
construction housing,
Chicago Plenum - CCEA
compliant
05 = 500 lm
07 = 750 lm
10 = 1000 lm
15 = 1500 lm
20 = 2000 lm
25 = 2500 lm
30 = 3000 lm
35 = 3500 lm
40 = 4000 lm
45 = 4500 lm (7)
50 = 5000 lm (7)
55 = 5500 lm (7)
60 = 6000 lm (7)
D010=UNV 120-277V, 50/60Hz, 0-10V
1%-100% dimming at 120-277V on 0-10V
controls
Canada Option 500-5000 lumens:
D010347 = 347VAC 50/60Hz 0-10V  1%-
100% dimming. For 500, 750, 1000, 1500,
2000, 2500, 3000, 3500, 4000, 4500,
5000lm models only (1)
Canada Option 5500-6000 lumens:
D010X347 = step down transformer
factory installed (with standard “D010"
120V-277V LED driver). For 5500, 6000lm
models only (1)
REM7 = 7 watt emergency battery pack with remote test
/ indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
REM14 = 14 watt emergency battery pack with remote
test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
IEM7 = 7 watt emergency battery pack with integral test
/ indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
IEM14 = 14 watt emergency battery pack with integral
test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test emergency battery
pack with remote test / indicator light, use with D010
only (1) (2) (6)
WTA = Factory WaveLinx Tilemount Sensor Kit (4)
WTK = Factory WaveLinx Lite Commercial Tilemount
Sensor Kit (5)
HB128APK = L channel hanger bar, 26”, pair (replacement)
RMB22 = Adjustable wood joist mounting bars, pair, extend
to 22” long
HSA6 = Slope Adapter for 6” Aperture Housings, Specify
Slope (refer to instructions for installing housing and trim)
H347 = 347 to 120V step down transformer, 75VA
H347200 = 347 to 120V step down transformer, 200VA
WTA = Field WaveLinx Tilemount Sensor Kit (4)
WTK = Field WaveLinx Lite Commercial Tilemount
Sensor Kit (5)
DLV = Distributed Low Voltage driver
1%-100% dimming. DLV for use with DLVP
system only. Refer to DLVP low-voltage

(8) Values are nominal, with specular clear reflector, other finishes
and field results may vary.
Order Information
Reflector Distribution Finish Flange Accessories
Reflector Distribution(8) Finish Flange Accessories
61 = 6” conical reflector ND = narrow 55° beam angle 0.97 SC
MD = medium 60° beam angle 1.10 SC
WD = wide 65° beam angle 1.28 SC
RWW = rotatable wall wash with linear
spread lens
C = Specular clear
H = Semi-specular clear
W = White
Blank = Polished flange standard with C & H reflectors
Blank = White flange standard with W reflector
WF = White flange option available with C & H reflectors
61RWWPK = Replacement part kit - wall
wash lens insert - for use with 61RWW*
only.
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(8) Values are nominal, with specular clear reflector,
other finishes and field results may vary.
Baffle Distribution Finish Flange Accessories
Baffle Distribution(8) Finish Flange Accessories
61 = 6” baffle reflector WD = wide 65° beam angle 1.28 SC
(nominal)
RWW = rotatable wall wash with linear
spread lens
BB = Black baffle
WB = White baffle
Blank = White flange standard with BB, & WB
BF = Black flange option available with BB
61RWWPK = Replacement part kit - wall
wash lens insert - for use with 61RWW*
only.
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(8) Values are nominal, with specular clear reflector,
other finishes and field results may vary.
HC6 | HM6 | 61 | 61PS
PS517016EN   page 3
May 26, 2022 11:46 AM
Index Page3/4Submitted On: Sep 19, 2022
Submitted by ELP Marketing
Job Name:
CARLETON COMMUNITY CENTER -
WASHROOM / DRESSING ROOM
Catalog Number:
HC630D010 / HM63040835 / 61MDW
Notes: 06" RECESSED 120V 3500K WHITE
TRIM / WET LOCATION
Type:
B

NUMBER
DC VOLTS
(V DC)
WATTS
(W)
NBR OF
HEADS HEAD LAMP
(W)
LIGHT
SOURCE
INPUT VOLTS
(V AC) COLOR
EBST-1L 6 27 2 SM 2 LED 120/347 WHITE
EBST-2L 6 36 2 SM 2 LED 120/347 WHITE
EBST-3L 6 36 2 SM 3 LED 120/347 WHITE
EBST12-2L 12 72 2 SM 2.5 LED 120/347 WHITE
EBST06036-2SM09T 6 36 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST06072-2SM09T 6 72 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST12036-2SM09T 12 72 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST12072-2SM09T 12 72 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST12100-2SM09T 12 100 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST12160-2SM09T 12 160 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST12200-2SM09T 12 200 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST12250-2SM09T 12 250 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
EBST12360-2SM09T 12 360 2 SM 9 TUNGSTEN 120/347 WHITE
�QUICK SHIP: Product availability is subject to change without notice. Please contact your AimLite customer service representative to confirm
inventory levels at time of order.
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
ACT1 AC TERMINAL BLOCK LPD LAMP DISCONNECT (INTERNAL)
ATD2 AUTOMATIC TEST SELF-DIAGNOSTIC MTS MOUNTING SHELF (ORDER SEPARATELY)
AUD3 AUDIBLE DIAGNOSTIC NLC OCTAGON BOX MOUNT (NO LINE CORD)
AUE AUDIBLE EMERGENCY RDS RADIO FREQUENCY SUPPRESSION (SPECIFY AC VOLTAGE)
BTD BATTERY DISCONNECT SMH SIDE MOUNTED HEADS
DCT DC TERMINAL BLOCK TLP1 TWIST LOCK PLUG
FS4 4 CIRCUIT FUSED INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION VDR TAMPER PROOF SCREWS
IRC INFRARED CONTROLLER WGD WIREGUARD
IRT INFRARED REMOTE
1 ACT & TLP are incompatible together.
2 ATD features may overlap with the following options: VLT, TDL, AMP & RDS. Contact customer service for more information.
3 Only available with ATD.
EBST
SERIES VOLTS
(V DC)
WATTS HEAD/LAMP LAMP TYPE COLOR INPUT VOLTAGE
(V AC)
OPTIONS
EBST 06 - 6
12 - 12
24 - 24
SEE MODEL
RATING
BELOW
0 - NO HEADS
1SM - ONE PAR18/MR16
2SM - TWO PAR18/MR16
1MD - ONE MR16
2MD - TWO MR16
1MB - ONE MR16
2MB - TWO MR16
1HO - ONE INDUSTRIAL
2HO - TWO INDUSTRIAL
SEE LAMP
LIST
BELOW
WHT - WHITE
(STANDARD)
BLK - BLACK
GRY - GREY
BLANK - 120/347
277 - 277
ACT, ATD, AUD1, AUE, BTD, DCT,
FS4, IRC, IRT, LPD, MTS, NLC,
SMH2, TLP4, VDR, WGD
1 Only available with ATD.
2 SMH not compatible with the HO heads.
3 Specify AC voltage.
4 Only available in 120 V AC.
ORDERING GUIDE
Index Page2/4Submitted On: Sep 19, 2022
Submitted by ELP Marketing
Job Name:
CARLETON COMMUNITY CENTER -
WASHROOM / DRESSING ROOM
Catalog Number:
EBST-12-72-2M-6WLA-WHT-ATD
Notes: BATTERY PACK 12V 72 WATT /
AUTOTEST
Type:
BATT
ELP22-39706
EBST
EBST  •  Rev. 3/5/2022
LAMP SELECTION
6 VOLTS 12 VOLTS 24 VOLTS
PAR18 • SMALL HEAD OR LED LAMP
LED 3WLJ, 4WLJ, 5WLJ 3WLJ, 4WLJ, 5WLJ, 6WLA, 7WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA
QUARTZ HALOGEN 10WQ, 12WQ 12WQ
TUNGSTEN 09WT 09WT 09WT, 18WT
MR16 • SMALL HEAD C/W MR16 OR LED LAMP
LED 4WLR, 5WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA
QUARTZ HALOGEN 10WQ 12WQ, 20WQ, 35WQ 12WQ, 20WQ
INDUSTRIAL
LED 5WLJ, 9WLJ, 14WLJ  5WLJ, 9WLJ, 14WLJ
Note: �Due to cabinet/space limitations, not all options are available for all models in any given combination. Please consult with your factory
representative regarding specific options and exact cabinet dimension information.
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
MODEL VOLTS (V) 30 MIN. 90 MIN. 120 MIN. CABINET
EBST06018 6 18 N/A N/A A 1
EBST06036 6 36 12 9  A 1
EBST06050 6 50 16 12 A 1
EBST06072 6 72 24 18   B 2
EBST06100 6 100 33 25  B 2
EBST06160 6 160 53 40 C
EBST06180 6 180 60 45  C
EBST12036 12 36 12 9  A 1
EBST12050 12 50 16 13  A 1
EBST12072 12 72 24 18  A 1
EBST12100 12 100 33 25  B 2
EBST12144 12 144 48 36  C
EBST12160 12 160 53 40  C
EBST12200 12 200 66 50  C
EBST12250 12 250 83 63  D
EBST12360 12 360 120 90  D
EBST24144 24 144 48 36  C
EBST24200 24 200 66 50  C
EBST24320 24 320 106 80  D
EBST24350 24 350 116 88  E
EBST24550 24 550 183 138  E
EBST24720 24 720 240 180  E
1	 If 3 options are selected, it will be a cabinet B. If more than 3 options are selected, it will be a cabinet C.
2	 If more than 3 options are selected, it will be a cabinet C.
MODEL RATINGS
LED lamps
WIREGUARD
PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS (IN)
WITHOUT HEAD CABINET A WGD520 14 x 10 x 4.75
CABINET B WGD520 14 x 10 x 4.75
CABINET C WGD510 17.25 x 17.25 x 7
CABINET D WGD650 13.75 x 12.25 x 16.5
WITH HEAD(S)1 CABINET A WGD590 15.25 x 14.25 x 6.75
CABINET B WGD590 15.25 x 14.25 x 6.75
CABINET C WGD510 17.25 x 17.25 x 7
CABINET D WGD650 13.75 x 12.25 x 16.5
1 For HO heads, please contact your customer service representative for more information.
Index Page3/4Submitted On: Sep 19, 2022
Submitted by ELP Marketing
Job Name:
CARLETON COMMUNITY CENTER -

5" dia.5" dia.
LED QUARTZ TUNGSTEN
ordering guide - LED
ordering guide - Incandescent
Approvals:
CSA Certified to C22.2 #141.15
Project: Contractor:
Index Page1/1Submitted On: Sep 19, 2022
Submitted by ELP Marketing
Job Name:
CARLETON COMMUNITY CENTER -
WASHROOM / DRESSING ROOM
Catalog Number:
RMSM-1-12V-6WLA-WHT
Notes: SINGLE REMOTE 12V 6 WATT LED
Type:
SRH
ELP22-39706
DESCRIPTION
The RMSM series of commercial thermoplastic PAR18 remotes provides the
perfect balance of value and performance. The heads are fully adjustable and
both tilt and swivel are lockable. The standard canopy is designed to mount
directly to typical electrical junction boxes. Available in 6V, 12V and 24V
models, utilizing either LED (bi-pin based), tungsten (wedge based) or quartz
halogen (bi-pin based) lamps.
MECHANICAL
• �UV stabilized, high impact thermoplastic, composite head construction
• Fully adjustable - both tilt and swivel
• 5" diameter thermoplastic canopy standard
• �Two recessed canopy mounting holes designed to match standard
electrical junction boxes
• White color is standard, black is optional
• Variety of lamp options:
	 - 6VDC, 12VDC or 24VDC
	 - Tungsten lamps - wedge based
	 - Quartz halogen lamps - bi-pin based
	 - �LED lamps - bi-pin based
AimLite’s LED current technology ensures the lumens output
remains constant throughout the battery’s discharge whether at
6V or 12V applications.
DIMENSIONS
RMSM
par18 mini remote
Plastic Construction
Single, Double or Triple
�6V, 12V & 24V Lamps in LED, Quartz & Tungsten
 RMSM
Series Number of heads Voltage Wattage Lamp type Color Options†
RMSM 1 - Single head
2 - Double head
3 - Triple head
4 - Quad head (require 12" dia. canopy)
6-12 - �6VDC to 12VDC operational 3W - 3 watts
4W - 4 watts
LJ - LED WHT - White (standard)
BLK - Black
LCP, VDR, WRG, LXG
6-24 - 6VDC to 24VDC operational 5W - 5 watts LA - LED
12-24 - 12VDC to 24VDC operational 6W - 6 watts
7W - 7 watts
LA - LED
24 - 24VDC 4W - 4 watts LR - LED
† For detailed options descriptions, please consult the options page.
 RMSM
Series Number of heads Voltage Lamp Color Options†
RMSM 1 - Single head
2 - Double head
3 - Triple head
4 - �Quad head (require 12"
dia. canopy)
06V - 6VDC
12V - 12VDC
24V - 24VDC
See lamp

5" dia.5" dia.
LED QUARTZ TUNGSTEN
ordering guide - LED
ordering guide - Incandescent
Approvals:
CSA Certified to C22.2 #141.15
Project: Contractor:
Index Page1/1Submitted On: Sep 19, 2022